
2025 Marymount University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-26   Conf: 7-3   Home: 8-11   Away: 10-13   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (300), Opp (310)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (1), Johnson (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (29), Totals (29), Greer (27), Richtol (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Demusz 1, McCormack 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (174-202), Greer (77-89), Demusz (42-49), Atkins (31-37), McCormack (14-15), Richtol (10-12)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Johnson, Kaylynn .450 43-43 131 40 59 15 2 8 42 102 .779 18 4 4 0 .519 3 0 10-12 43 86 9 .935
20 Greer, Haley .361 41-40 119 11 43 4 0 0 27 47 .395 14 2 10 1 .431 2 4 0-1 172 18 2 .990
19 Cinotti, Samantha .353 42-42 136 36 48 4 2 1 24 59 .434 6 3 11 0 .388 2 10 14-14 64 4 3 .958
4 Leamer, Hailey .333 43-42 120 13 40 8 0 2 23 54 .450 19 2 12 0 .427 2 2 0-0 77 80 9 .946
27 Atkins, Kaylee .323 44-43 130 20 42 8 1 4 31 64 .492 9 1 10 1 .371 0 0 2-2 3 14 0 1.000
23 Brown, Kammie .320 45-45 147 38 47 8 1 1 17 60 .408 18 3 18 0 .402 1 2 4-5 67 64 12 .916
12 Jew, Jenna .272 40-35 103 16 28 1 0 0 8 29 .282 7 2 17 0 .327 1 6 7-9 131 7 2 .986
6 Hernandez, Leila .268 44-41 112 27 30 0 5 1 12 43 .384 15 2 19 0 .364 0 2 15-15 71 0 5 .934
17 Mannion, Ashleigh .231 40-39 108 18 25 8 0 2 17 39 .361 10 3 26 0 .311 1 1 3-3 50 3 3 .946
5 Emig, Sara 1.000 2-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Maire, Harley .273 12-2 11 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .273 3 0 1 0 .400 1 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Richtol, Samantha .250 8-5 16 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 .250 1 0 1 1 .294 0 0 0-0 24 1 1 .962
14 Corcoran, Tara .200 26-2 5 10 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 5-5 2 2 1 .800
16 Papp, Samantha .194 28-24 62 5 12 1 0 0 7 13 .210 3 0 12 0 .231 0 5 0-0 137 7 4 .973
18 Coates, Amanda .000 4-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
21 Yardis, Avery .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .317 45-45 1209 238 383 57 11 19 210 519 .429 125 22 145 3 .387 13 33 60-66 854 312 51 .958
Opponents .312 45-45 1178 286 368 78 5 19 255 513 .435 213 24 176 1 .422 17 26 90-104 860 328 52 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Hernandez, Leila 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
32 Demusz, Bailey 5.43 10-16 33 28 12 1-0 1 157.1 188 142 122 91 119 45 4 10 .290 19 14 0 6 18
11 McCormack, Emma 5.48 4-2 17 8 2 2-0 0 46.0 53 41 36 34 31 5 0 5 .288 11 5 0 1 3
27 Atkins, Kaylee 8.09 5-8 27 8 2 0-0 0 81.1 127 103 94 88 26 28 1 4 .367 19 5 0 10 5
Totals 6.20 19-26 78 44 16 3 1 284.2 368 286 252 213 176 78 5 19 .312 49 24 0 17 26
Opponents 4.90 26-19 73 45 23 5 2 287.0 383 237 201 125 145 57 11 19 .317 34 22 0 13 33



2025 Marymount University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Atkins, Kaylee 17 3 14 0 1.000 1 31 6 .838 0 0
32 Demusz, Bailey 16 1 15 0 1.000 0 42 7 .857 0 0
11 McCormack, Emma 12 1 11 0 1.000 0 14 1 .933 0 0
18 Coates, Amanda 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Yardis, Avery 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Greer, Haley 192 172 18 2 .990 3 77 12 .865 27 0
12 Jew, Jenna 140 131 7 2 .986 3 0 0 — 0 0
16 Papp, Samantha 148 137 7 4 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Richtol, Samantha 26 24 1 1 .962 1 10 2 .833 2 0
19 Cinotti, Samantha 71 64 4 3 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Leamer, Hailey 166 77 80 9 .946 5 0 0 — 0 0
17 Mannion, Ashleigh 56 50 3 3 .946 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Johnson, Kaylynn 138 43 86 9 .935 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hernandez, Leila 76 71 0 5 .934 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Brown, Kammie 143 67 64 12 .916 5 0 0 — 0 0
14 Corcoran, Tara 5 2 2 1 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Maire, Harley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Emig, Sara 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1217 854 312 51 .958 23 174 28 .861 29 0
Opponents 1240 860 328 52 .958 17 120 11 .916 7 0


